AP 2021-0130



JUL 16 2021 ARCHIVES DIVISION SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Appointment

I, William J. Burgess, Marion County Clerk, do hereby certify that on the 26th day of April, 2021, **Justin E. Kidd** was duly appointed to the office of **Marion County Justice of Peace** for Marion County, Oregon to begin on the 1st day of July, 2021.

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Clerk this 29th day of June, 2021.

William J. Burgess, Marion County Clerk

Oath of Office

State of Oregon } County of Marion }

I, Justin E. Kidd, having been duly appointed to the office of Marion County Justice of Peace, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States of America, the Constitution of the State of Oregon, and the laws thereof. I will faithfully and honorably perform the duties of Marion County Justice of Peace to the best of my ability.

Justin E. Kidd

Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 1st day of July, 2021.